OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) REC: 08-17-	2005 United States Patent and Trademark Office			
REC(08-17-				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra 10306	2991uocuments or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Christopher Robert Duncan Michael Edward Gailes	Name: Numatic International Limited			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) July 14, 2005	Street Address: 2 Knoll Road, Camberley			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	<u> </u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: Surry			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom Zip: GU15 3SY			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/508,577	P (5			
6/2005 GTOH11 00000106 10508577	79 (2)			
	- -			
FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers att	ached? Tyes No			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
C:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 V Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning Internal Address: Street Address: 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment information			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Clifford W. Browning Internal Address: Street Address: 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1292			
Street Address: 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-5137	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1292 Expiration Date 04-06			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Clifford W. Browning Internal Address: Street Address: 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1292			
Street Address: 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-5137 Phone Number: 317-634-3456 Fax Number: 317-637-7561	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1292 Expiration Date 04-06			
Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1292 Expiration Date 04-06 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
Street Address: 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-5137 Phone Number: 317-634-3456 Fax Number: 317-637-7561 Email Address: browning@worldip.com 9. Signature: Cult Whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Clifford W. Browning Internal Address: 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700 Zip: 46204-5137 Phone Number: 317-634-3456 Fax Number: 317-637-7561	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1292 Expiration Date 04-06 b. Deposit Account Number			
Street Address: 111 Monument Circle Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-5137 Phone Number: 317-634-3456 Fax Number: 317-637-7561 Email Address: browning@worldip.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1292 Expiration Date 04-06 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name August 10, 2005			

01

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS,

(1) (Name of Inventor):

Christopher Robert Duncan

(Address of Inventor):

Chilworthy House, Chilworthy Chard

Somerset TA20 3BH United Kingdom

(2) (Name of Inventor):

Michael Edward Gailes

(Address of Inventor):

2 Paulet Close, Hooke, Beaminster

Dorset DT3 3PD United Kingdom

(hereinafter singly and jointly referred to as "Assignor"), has made a new and useful invention in:

IMPROVEMENTS IN AND RELATING TO ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES

for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS.

(Name of Assignee):

Numatic International Limited

(Address of Assignee).

2 Knoll Road, Camberley

Surrey GU15 3SY United Kingdom

(Legal Nature of Assignee):

British corporation

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all United States Letters Patent, that may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon in the United States and world wide, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 016859 FRAME: 0512

Assignor agrees to sign an procurement of Letters Patent of			
Assignee.)	
(1) Signature of Inventor:	Christopher Robert Du	Date: ncan	14/7/05
(2) Signature of Inventor:		Date:	14/4/05
	Michael Edward Gail	es	·

#304220

2

RECORDED: 08/12/2005

PATENT REEL: 016859 FRAME: 0513